
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 2 0 8 8 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 87501 

April 11, 1969 

Pan American Petroleum Corporation 
Poet Office Box 6S 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Attentions Mr. V. E. Staley 

AMENDMENT 
Administrative Order PLC-13 

Gentlemeni 

Reference is made to your recent letter in which you 
requested amendment to Administrative Order PLC-13 which, as 
amended, authorises the commingling of Bouse Abo production 
from your Howse "C" Lease and House San Andres production 
from your State "U" Lease, your Cone "A" Lease, your Howse 
"A" and Howse "B" Leases, and your Cone **B" Lease after sepa­
rately metering the production from each pool and each lease. 
I t i s our understanding that the Abo well on the Howse MC" 
Lease has been recompleted as a Drinkard well and that you 
therefore seek the deletion of House Abo and the inclusion 
of House Drinkard production in the commingling authority. 

Administrative Order PLC-13 is hereby amended as 
described above, with the provision that the installation 
shall continue to be operated in accordance with the Com­
mission' s "Manual for the Installation and Operation of 
Commingling Facilities," including the requirement for 
non-reset counters on the meters. 

Very truly yours, 

A. L. PORTER, Jr. 
Secretary-Director 

ALP/DSN/esr 

cci Oil Conservation Commission (with enclosure) - Hobbs 
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs 
State Land Office - Santa Fe 
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PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
Post Office Box 68 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

February 13, 1969 

F i l e : VES-86-541.112 x 400 

Subject: Administrative Order PLC-13 
Request for Amendment of 
HOWSE "C" Well No. 1 Recompletion 
From: House Abo Oil Pool 
To: House Drinkard O i l Pool 
Producing i n t o CONE CENTRAL 
Storage System 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission (3) 
P. 0. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Att n : Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. - Secretary Director 

Dear Sir: 

Our Howse "C" Well No. 1, located 1980' FNL x 660' FEL of Section 11, 
T-20-S, R-38-E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico has been recompleted as a 
marginal producer from the House Abo Oil Pool to the House Drinkard Oil 
Pool. 

This i s a request that Administrative Order PLC-13 be amended to pro­
vide for the deletion of the HOUSE ABO and the inclusion of the HOUSE DRINK­
ARD Pools' production from the HOWSE "C" WELL NO. 1. 

The production w i l l be commingled with other leases producing i n t o the 
CONE CENTRAL Storage System, located i n Unit F, Section 12, T-20-S, R-38-E. 
A schematic of the f a c i l i t y , together with a pl a t depicting the leases and 
wells involved, are attached. 

Production from the HOWSE "C" Lease w i l l be separately measured and 
sampled, and the i n s t a l l a t i o n s h a l l be i n accordance with the "Manual for the 
I n s t a l l a t i o n and Operation of Commingling F a c i l i t i e s . " Production from other 
leases shall be i n accordance with previous authority. There w i l l be no re­
duction i n the commercial value of the commingled production since the Abo 
and Drinkard g r a v i t i e s were of the same. 

The purchaser has offered no objection to the proposed su b s t i t u t i o n . 

V. E. Staley 

RRY/jt 
cc: NMOCC-Hobbs 
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
POST OFFICE BOX 2088 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

AMENDMENT 
COMMINGLING ORDER PLC - 13 

Company: Amoco Production. Company 
Address: P. 0. Box 68 
C i t y , S t a t e , Z i p : Hobbs, New Mexico 8 8 240 

A t t e n t i o n : V. E. Staley 

The above-named company i s hereby a u t h o r i z e d t o commingle 
House-San Andres and House-Dr'inkard 

p o o l p r o d u c t i o n from the f o l l o w i n g leases: 

Lease Name: Howse "A" Howse "B" State "U" 
D e s c r i p t i o n : U n i t I ' S e c < 1 1 U n i t P, Sec. 11 U n i t P, 

Sec. 2 
Lease Name: Howse "C" Cone "A" 
D e s c r i p t i o n : U n i t s A & H, Sec. 11 Unit s C & F, Sec. 12 

Lease Name: Cone "B" 
D e s c r i p t i o n : NE/4 and NW/4 SE/4 o f Sec. 12 

A l l i n Township 20 South, Range 38 East, Lea County 

Production s h a l l be a l l o c a t e d t o each lease by 

X s e p a r a t e l y metering t h e p r o d u c t i o n from each lease p r i o r t o 
commingling 

s e p a r a t e l y metering t h e p r o d u c t i o n from t h e 

and d e t e r m i n i n g t he 

p r o d u c t i o n by the s u b t r a c t i o n method 

w e l l t e s t s ( i f t h i s method o r the s u b t r a c t i o n method above i s 
t o be a u t h o r i z e d , a l l commingled p r o d u c t i o n must be o f i d e n t i c a l 
ownership: working i n t e r e s t , r o y a l t y i n t e r e s t , and o v e r r i d i n g 
r o y a l t y i n t e r e s t ) 

Note: This i n s t a l l a t i o n s h a l l be i n s t a l l e d and operated i n accordance 
w i t h the a p p l i c a b l e p r o v i s i o n s o f Rule 309-B o f the D i v i s i o n 

Rules and Regulations and t h e D i v i s i o n "Manual f o r t h e I n s t a l l a t i o n and 
Operation o f Commingling F a c i l i t i e s . " I t i s the r e s p o n s i b i l i t y o f t h e 
producer t o n o t i f y the t r a n s p o r t e r o f t h i s commingling a u t h o r i t y . 

REMARKS: 

DONE a t Santa Fe, New Mexico, on t h i s 2 5th day o f J u l y 19 79 . 

JOE D. RAMEY, D i v i s i o n D i r e c t o r 



/wwoco Amoco Production Company 
Post Office Box 68 
Hobbs. New Mexico 88240 

V. E. Staley 
District Superintendent 

June 19, 1979 * , /8 I "5> *° 

Administrative Order PLC-13 l 4 & < / ^ y 

Cone Central Storage System ' 

File: VES-530-WF 

Re: Request for Amendment to 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Gentlemen: 

This is a request to amend Administrative Order PLC-13 to provide for 
the addition of the Cone "B" Well No. 2 oil production to be commingled 
with other leases producing oil into the Cone Central Storage System, 
located in Unit "F", Section 12, T-20-S, R-38-E, A schematic of the 
fa c i l i t y , together with a plat depicting the leases and wells involved, 
are attached. 

Our Cone "B" Well No. 2, located 1980' FNL and 1980' FEL of Section 12, 
T-20-S, R-38-E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, was completed on October 4, 
1978, as a flowing gas well in the House Drinkard Oil Pool, and commenced 
production on March 19, 1979. 

Oil production from the Cone "B" Well No. 2 will be separately measured 
and sampled, and the installation shall be in accordance with the "Manual 
for the Installation and Operation of Commingling Facilities". Production 
from other leases shall be in accordance with previous authority. The 
gas production is metered and sold separately and will not be commingled. 

Yours~very truly, 

Attachments 

CC: F i le 541.112 

Fac i l i ty F i le 

JUN 2 2 1373 

0!L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

- Cone Central Storage System 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 1980 
Hobbs, NM 88240 
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Amoco Production Company 
Post Office Box 68 
Hobbs. New Mexico 88240 

V. E. Staley 
District Superintendent 

June 20, 1979 

File: VES-531-WF 

Re: Commingling of Production 
Cone "B" Lease 
Lea County, New Mexico 

S. E. Cone, Jr. (3) 
Route 2 - P. 0. Box 363 
Lubbock, TX 79415 

Dear Mr. Cone: 

We request your approval to commingle the oil production from our Cone 
"B" Well No. 2 into the Cone Central Storage System. Oil production 
from the Cone "B" Well No. 2 will be separately metered and sampled; the 
gas production is metered and sold separately and will not be commingled. 
There is a difference in ownership between the Cone "B" No. 1 and Cone 
"B" No. 2 and to eliminate additional expenditures for another battery, 
we propose to commingle the oil production. 

The Cone "B" Well No. 2 is located 1980" FNL and 1980' FEL of Section 
12, T-20-S, R-38-E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico and was completed as 
a shut-in gas well in the House Drinkard Oil Pool on October 4, 1978. 
Gas sales commenced March 19, 1979 to El Paso Natural Gas Company and 
approval to temporarily commingle oil production was granted by the 
NMOCD. The well potentialed at 16 BCPD X 2900 MCFD X 7 BW in 24 hours; 
however, since the well was classified by the NMOCD as a gas well in 
an oil pool, the daily gas allowable is 348 MCF. 



June 20, 1979 
File: VES-531-WF 
Page No. 2 

A schematic of the f a c i l i t y , together with a plat depicting the leases 
and wells involved are attached. 

Please signify your approval below and return one copy to the NMOCD in 
Santa Fe and one copy to this office as soon as possible. Pre-addressed 
envelopes have been included for your convenience. 

Yours very truly, 

Attachments 

CC: NMOCD NMOCD 
P. 0. Box 1980 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

File: 541.112 

Facility File - Cone Central Storage System 

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 



ADDRESSEE LIST 

Katherine Cone Keck (3) 
1971 Trust C. 
1801 Avenue of the Stars - Suite 1110 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 

Atlantic Richfield Company (3) 
Attn: Mr. G. Thank Akins 
P. 0. Box 1610 
Midland, TX 79701 

S. E. Cone, Jr. (3) 
Route 2 - P. 0. Box 363 
Lubbock, TX 79415 

J. R. Cone (3) 
Box 871 
Lubbock, TX 79408 

Marjorie Cone Kastman (3) 
2420 Quaker - Suite 5 
Lubbock, TX 79407 

Myrtle Pevehouse (3) 
Route 8 - P. 0. Box 18 
Lubbock, TX 79407 



Amoco Production Company 
Post Office Box 68 
Hobbs. New Mexico 88240 

V. E. Staley 
District Superintendent 

June 20, 1979 

File: VES-531-WF 

Re: Commingling of Production 
Cone "B" Lease 
Lea County, New Mexico 

J. R. Cone (3) 
Box 871 

Lubbock, TX 79408 

Dear Mr. Cone: 
We request your approval to commingle the oil production from our Cone 
"B" Well No. 2 into the Cone Central Storage System. Oil production 
from the Cone "B" Well No. 2 will be separately metered and sampled; the 
gas production is metered and sold separately and will not be commingled. 
There is a difference in ownership between the Cone "B" No. 1 and Cone 
"B" No. 2 and to eliminate additional expenditures for another battery, 
we propose to commingle the oil production. 

The Cone "B" Well No. 2 is located 1980' FNL and 1980' FEL of Section 
12, T-20-S, R-38-E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico and was completed as 
a shut-in gas well in the House Drinkard Oil Pool on October 4, 1978. 
Gas sales commenced March 19, 1979 to El Paso Natural Gas Company and 
approval to temporarily commingle oil production was granted by the 
NMOCD. The well potentialed at 16 BCPD X 2900 MCFD X 7 BW in 24 hours; 
however, since the well was classified by the NMOCD as a gas well in 
an oil pool, the daily gas allowable is 348 MCF. 



June 20, 1979 
File: VES-531-WF 
Page No. 2 

A schematic of the f a c i l i t y , together with a plat depicting the leases 
and wells involved are attached. 

Please signify your approval below and return one copy to the NMOCD in 
Santa Fe and one copy to this office as soon as possible. Pre-addressed 
envelopes have been included for your convenience. 

Yours very truly, 

Attachments 

APPROVED FOR: 

CC: NMOCD NMOCD 
P. 0. Box 1980 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

File: 541.112 

Facility File - Cone Central Storage System 

CERTIFIED MAIL -RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 



Amoco ̂ rod^ltfen Company 
- - . P o ^ & f t c e &bx 6& / / / 

; ' ^ ^ ^ r M ^ t ^ , $ 5 2 4 0 

V. E. Staley 
District Superintendent 

June 20, 1979 

File: VES-531-WF 

Re: Commingling of Production 
Cone "B" Lease 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Katherine Cone Keck (3) 
1971 Trust C. 
1801 Avenue of the Stars - Suite 1110 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 

Dear Ms. Keck: 

We request your approval to commingle the oil production from our Cone 
"B" Well No. 2 into the Cone Central Storage System. Oil production 
from the Cone "B" Well No. 2 will be separately metered and sampled; the 
gas production is metered and sold separately and will not be commingled. 
There is a difference in ownership between the Cone "B" No. 1 and Cone 
"B" No. 2 and to eliminate additional expenditures for another battery, 
we propose to commingle the oil production. 

The Cone "B" Well No. 2 is located 1980' FNL and 1980' FEL of Section 
12,-T-20-S, R-38-E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico and was completed as 
a shut-in gas well in the House Drinkard Oil Pool on October 4, 1978. 
Gas sales commenced March 19, 1979 to El Paso Natural Gas Company and 
approval to temporarily commingle oil production was granted by the 
NMOCD. The well potentialed at 16 BCPD X 2900 MCFD X 7 BW in 24 hours; 
however, since the well was classified by the NMOCD as a gas well in 
an oil pool, the daily gas allowable is 348 MCF. 



June 20, 1979 
File: VES-531-WF 
Page No. 2 

A schematic of the f ac i l i t y , together with a plat depicting the leases 
and wells involved are attached. 

Please signify your approval below and return one copy to the NMOCD in 
Santa Fe and one copy to this office as soon as possible. Pre-addressed 
envelopes have been included for your convenience. 

Yours very truly, 

Attachments 

APPROVED FOR KATHERINE COfjE KECK 1971 TRUST "C" 

CC: NMOCD NMOCD 
P. 0. Box 1980 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

File: 541.112 

Facility File - Cone Central Storage System 

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 



V. E. Staley 
District Superintendent 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVlS^ 
SANTA FE 

s, New Mexico 88240 

June 20, 1979 

File: VES-531-WF 

Re: Commingling of Production 
Cone "B" Lease 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Myrtle Pevehouse (3) 
Route 8 - P. 0. Box 18 
Lubbock, TX 79407 

Dear Ms. Pevehouse: 

We request your approval to commingle the oil production from our Cone 
"B" Well No. 2 into the Cone Central Storage System. Oil production 
from the Cone "B" Well No. 2 will be separately metered and sampled; the 
gas production is metered and sold separately and will not be commingled. 
There is a difference in ownership between the Cone "B" No. 1 and Cone 
"B" No. 2 and to eliminate additional expenditures for another battery, 
we propose to commingle the oil production. 

The Cone "B" Well No. 2 is located 1980' FNL and 1980' FEL of Section 
12, T-20-S, R-38-E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico and was completed as 
a shut-in gas well in the House Drinkard Oil Pool on October 4, 1978. 
Gas sales commenced March 19, 1979 to El Paso Natural Gas Company and 
approval to temporarily commingle oil production was granted by the 
NMOCD. The well potentialed at 16 BCPD X 2900 MCFD X 7 BW in 24 hours; 
however, since the well was classified by the NMOCD as a gas well in 
an oil pool, the daily gas allowable is 348 MCF. 



A schematic of the f a c i l i t y , together with a plat depicting the leases 
and wells involved are attached. 

Please signify your approval below and return one copy to the NMOCD in 
Santa Fe and one copy to this office as soon as possible. Pre-addressed 
envelopes have been included for your convenience. 

Yours „very truly, 

Attachments 

APPROVED FOR 

DATE 

CC: NMOCD NMOCD 
P. 0. Box 1980 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

File: 541.112 

Facility File - Cone Central Storage System 

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 



ECEH V E D 

JUN 2 71979 

Amoc ION 

Post Office Box 68 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

V. E. Staley 
District Superintendent 

June 20, 1979 

File: VES-531-WF 

Re: Commingling of Production 
Cone "B" Lease 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Marjorie Cone Kastman (3) 
2420 Quaker - Suite 5 
Lubbock, TX 79407 

Dear Ms. Kastman: 

We request your approval to commingle the oil production from our Cone 
"B" Well No. 2 into the Cone Central Storage System. Oil production 
from the Cone "B" Well No. 2 will be separately metered and sampled; the 
gas production is metered and sold separately and will not be commingled. 
There is a difference in ownership between the Cone "B" No. 1 and Cone 
"B" No. 2 and to eliminate additional expenditures for another battery, 
we propose to commingle the oil production. 

The Cone "B" Well No. 2 is located 19801 FNL and 1980' FEL of Section 
12, J-20-S, R-38-E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico and was completed as 
a shut-in gas well in the House Drinkard Oil Pool on October 4, 1978. 
Gas sales commenced March 19, 1979 to El Paso Natural Gas Company and 
approval to temporarily commingle oil production was granted by the 
NMOCD. The well potential ed at 16 BCPD X 2900 MCFD X 7 BW in 24 hours; 
however, since the well was classified by the NMOCD as a gas well in 
an oil pool, the daily gas allowable is 348 MCF. 



A schematic of the f a c i l i t y , together with a plat depicting the leases 
and wells involved are attached. 

Please signify your approval below and return one copy to the NMOCD in 
Santa Fe and one copy to this office as soon as possible. Pre-addressed 
envelopes have been included for your convenience. 

Yours very truly^, 

Attachments 

APPROVED FOR: PI^HA^C C^VU 

DATE: - 7 f 

CC: NMOCD NMOCD 
P. 0. Box 1980 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

File: 541.112 

Facility File - Cone Central Storage System 

CERTIFIED MAIL -RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 


